

REQUEST FOR DECISION

Police Advisory Committee
Tuesday, October 22, 2024
Carolyn Van der Kuil, Legislative Services Manager
Mike Haugen, CAO



RELEVANT LEGISLATION:

Provincial (cite)- N/A

Council Bylaw/Policy (cite)- N/A

BACKGROUND/PROPOSAL:

The Three Hills RCMP Police Advisory Committee was established for the purpose of formalizing the process for receiving input from the community and the partnership between the community, the RCMP and local government.

The objective of the Committee is to:

- advise the Detachment Commander on policing priorities identified through community input, for Council consideration and approval,
- to keep the Detachment Commander informed of emerging trends and issues within the community,
- to make and/or implement recommendations on community policing initiatives based on identified trends and issues.

The principal philosophy of the Police Advisory Committee (PAC) that "the police are the community and the community are the police," a philosophy which is also reflected in the CMP mission statement of providing a safe and secure community through community input. The PAC reflects the demographics of the community served by the RCMP and provides liaison among Councils, residents, community groups and the RCMP.

The committee meets 5 times per year. The meeting location rotates, between the 4 municipalities.

DISCUSSION/OPTIONS/BENEFITS/DISADVANTAGES/OTHER CONSIDERATIONS:

Current Representation Council Member: Laura Lee Machell- Cunningham Alternate: Faye McGhee

FINANCIAL & STAFFING IMPLICATIONS:

As per Policy #3-1, Council Compensation & Expense Reimbursement, honorariums may be incurred. Council honorariums are included in the yearly Operating Budget.





REQUEST FOR DECISION

RECOMMENDED ENGAGEMENT:

Directive Decision (Information Sharing, One-Way Communication			
Tools:	Individual Notification	Other:	

ATTACHMENTS:

N/A

COUNCIL OPTIONS:

- 1. Appoint members to committee
- 2. Request further information
- 3. Receive for information

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

That Council appoint Laura Lee Cunningham to the Police Advisory Committee and Faye McGhee as alternate.

FOLLOW-UP ACTIONS:

N/A

APPROVAL(S):

Mike Haugen, Chief Administrative Officer

Approved-	\ge
-----------	-------

